
28 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 1531 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 /72-4J'plications for Apprnva!Declined 

N:oTICE is .hereby .given ihai iml))lications for concessionary. rates of duty by the a_pproval .of the Minister of Customs .on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 
Port Appn. Tariff 

Item 
Goods 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

CH 

CH 

WN 

CH 

WN 

CH 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

CH 

CH 

CH 

Nu. 

11203 34.02.000 Ceteth 10 (and) glyceryl isostearate 

11086 34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Hercules defoamer 1512M, a hydrocarbon oilabased defoamer for use 
as a drainage aid, and foam-killer in kraft pulp mill brown stock 
washing systems 

Hygrolit KSP . . 11178 

11006 

11136 

34.02.000 Sodium lauryl sulfate BA/SC 30 percent, for use in making cosmetic 
and toiletry. preparations 

34.02.00D Tricopon R100 and Tricopon W 

60264 38.11.031 Sodium and calcium hypochloride (X-14) solution plus stabilisers .. 

10994 38.19.079 

11168 38.19.079 

Sodium lauryl ether sulfate, 60%, for use in making cosmetic and 
toiletry preparations 

Tenox 20 and Tenox 22 

.11025 39. 01 . 005 Wresinol 696, for use in making industrial surface coatings .. 

1564 39.02.085 

374 39.02.119 

373 39.02.119 

1565. 39 .07 .299 

164 40.02.001 

1516 40.09 .001 

161 :65.05;000 

60009 73.18.009 

125 74.19 .009 

60522 '84.22.009 

1492 ,84.25 .041 

1500 :&4.47.009 

10845 ;g5 .11. 009 

10546 1!5 . 12. 009 

287 85.19.009 

127 '85.19.009 

207 90.24.011 

Nitto No. 21 tape, peculiar for use in making wiring harnesses for motor 
vehicles 

Ammeroal 2T29 conveyor belting with 30 mm high cleats at 6 equal 
spaces 76 mm in from each edge of belt 

Ammeraal 2T29 conveyor belting with A5 profile .. 

Plastic insulating tubing, peculiar for use in insulating automotive 
harnesses 

Hot melt butyl sealant compound (Fuller HM1081A) 

Hewitt Ajax rubber fuel oil spec. 23-4202, peculiar for use in fuel oil 
deliveries from tank wagons 

Adidas ny1on half track.sole, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making Adidas spiked running shoes 

Seamless stainless steel tubes, 50.8 mm x 18 g x 304 polished inside, 
for use in making vacreat for use in dairy factories 

Brass and gun metal electric cable glands, certified as explosion protected, 
for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP 1976, or 
equivalent specifications 

Condor model 60€i6 self propelled aerial work platform, peculiar for use 
in servicing and maintaining Boeing 747 aircraft 

Vican Disc Mower-crimper/conditioner, Models KM165, OM165 and 
OM240 

Schurman 4TA 36 multi-saw top arbor edger 

Parts of welding machines, r<;gardless of tariff classification, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing 
welding machines: 

Migpak 500 welder NZIG hohbi 
D ME cartridge and band heaters, Series: .. 

Bm, Cm, Cu 
Lumina daylight switches 

Push button stations, selector switches, indicator lights and motor 
control stations and parts thereof, certified .as explosion protected, 
for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP6105: 
1976 or equivalent specifications I Pressure gauges, 38.1 mm (It in) and 50.8 mm (2 in) diameter, 0-11, I bar (160 p.s.i.) 1/8 NPT back connector 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of May f981. 

Tariff I Notice No. 

1981/22 

1981/17 

1981/22 

1981/17 

1981/22 

1981/28 

1981/17 

1981/22 

1981/17 

1981/28 

1981/17 

1981/17 

1981/28 

1980/220 

1981/22 

1980/209 

1981/28 

1980/192 

1981/28 

1981/22 

1981/22 

1981/12 

1981/7 

1981/7 

1980/192 

1980/231 

Gazette 
No. 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

.23, 5 March 1981. 
p.533 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

23, 5 March 1981, 
p. 533 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

34, 26 March 1981, 
p. 806 

23, .5 March 1981, 
p. 533 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

23, S March 1981, 
p.533 

34, 26 March 1981, 
.p. 806 

23, 5 March 1981, 
p. 533 

23, 5 March 1981, 
p. 533 

34, 26 March 1'}81, 
p.806 

132, 7 November 
1980, p. 3286 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

34, 26 March 1981, 
p.806 

113, 2 October 1980 
p.2930 

34, 26 March 1981, 
p.806 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

21, 26 February 
1981, p. 433 

13, 12 February 
1981, p. 290 

13, 12 February 
1981, p. 290 

113, 2 October 
1980, p. 2930 

140, 27 November 
1980, p. 3775 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Post Office: Schedule of Building Contract of $20,000 or More in Value 

Dunedin line depot addition 

POHQ3/2239 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Mainzeal Construction Ltd. 492,390.00 
W. H. HICKSON, Director-General. 


