## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/72-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	11203	34.02.000	Ceteth 10 (and) glyceryl isostearate	1981/22	29, 19 March 1981
AK AK	11086	34.02.000	Hercules defoamer 1512M, a hydrocarbon oil-based defoamer for use as a drainage aid, and foam-killer in kraft pulp mill brown stock	1981/17	p. 733 23, 5 March 1981 p. 533
ΑK	11178	34.02.000	washing systems Hygrolit KSP	1981/22	29, 19 March 1981
AK	11006	34.02.000	Sodium lauryl sulfate BA/SC 30 percent, for use in making cosmetic	1981/17	p. 733 23, 5 March 1981
AK	11136	34.02.000	and toiletry preparations Tricopon R100 and Tricopon W	1981/22	p. 533 29, 19 March 1981
H.O.	60264	38.11.031	Sodium and calcium hypochloride (X-14) solution plus stabilisers	1981/28	p. 733 34, 26 March 1981
AK	10994	38.19.079	Sodium lauryl ether sulfate, 60%, for use in making cosmetic and	1981/17	p. 806 23, 5 March 1981,
AK	11168	38.19.079	toiletry preparations Tenox 20 and Tenox 22	1981/22	p. 533 29, 19 March 1981,
AK	11025	39.01.005	Wresinol 696, for use in making industrial surface coatings	1981/17	p. 733 23, 5 March 1981,
WN	1564	39.02.085	Nitto No. 21 tape, peculiar for use in making wiring harnesses for motor	1981/28	p. 533 34, 26 March 1981,
СН	374	39.02.119	vehicles Ammeroal 2T29 conveyor belting with 30 mm high cleats at 6 equal	1981/17	p. 806 23, 5 March 1981,
СН	373	39.02.119	spaces 76 mm in from each edge of belt Ammeraal 2T29 conveyor belting with A5 profile	1981/17	p. 533 23, 5 March 1981,
WN	1565	39.07.299	Plastic insulating tubing, peculiar for use in insulating automotive	1981/28	p. 533 34, 26 March 1981,
СН	164	40.02.001	harnesses Hot melt butyl sealant compound (Fuller HM1081A)	1980/220	p. 806 132, 7 November
WN	1516	40.09.001	Hewitt Ajax rubber fuel oil spec. 23-4202, peculiar for use in fuel oil	1981/22	1980, p. 3286 29, 19 March 1981,
СН	161	65.05.000	deliveries from tank wagons  Adidas nylon half track sole, when declared by a manufacturer for use	1980/209	p. 733 124, 23 October
H.O.	60009	73.18.009	by him, only in making Adidas spiked running shoes Seamless stainless steel tubes, 50.8 mm $\times$ 18 g $\times$ 304 polished inside,	1981/28	1980, p. 3159 34, 26 March 1981,
СН	125	74.19.009	for use in making vacreat for use in dairy factories  Brass and gun metal electric cable glands, certified as explosion protected, for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP 1976, or	1980/192	p. 806 113, 2 October 1980 p. 2930
H.O.	60522	84.22.009	equivalent specifications Condor model 6066 self propelled aerial work platform, peculiar for use	1981/28	34, 26 March 1981,
WN	1492	84.25.041	in servicing and maintaining Boeing 747 aircraft Vican Disc Mower-crimper/conditioner, Models KM165, OM165 and	1981/22	p. 806 29, 19 March 1981,
WN	1500	84.47.009	OM240 Schurman 4TA 36 multi-saw top arbor edger	1981/22	p. 733 29, 19 March 1981,
AK	10845	85.11.009	Parts of welding machines, regardless of tariff classification, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing welding machines:	1981/12	p. 733 21, 26 February 1981, p. 433
AK	10546	85.12.009	Migpak 500 welder NZIG hobbi DME cartridge and band heaters, Series:	1981/7	13, 12 February
СН	287	85.19.009	Bm, Cm, Cu Lumina daylight switches	1981/7	1981, p. 290 13, 12 February
CH	127	85.19.009	Push button stations, selector switches, indicator lights and motor	1980/192	1981, p. 290 113, 2 October
			control stations and parts thereof, certified as explosion protected, for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP6105: 1976 or equivalent specifications		1980, p. 2930
CH	207	90.24.011	Pressure gauges, 38.1 mm (1½ in) and 50.8 mm (2 in) diameter, 0-11, bar (160 p.s.i.) 1/8 NPT back connector	1980/231	140, 27 November 1980, p. 3775

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of May 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office: Schedule of Building Contract of \$20,000 or More in Value

W. H. HICKSON, Director-General.